General Description
The MAX1259 battery manager provides backup-battery
switching for CMOS RAM, microprocessors, or other
low-power logic ICs. It automatically switches to the
backup battery when the primary power supply is inter-
rupted. Low-loss switches guarantee an input-to-output
differential of only 200mV while supplying 250mA from
the primary power supply or 15mA from the battery.

TOP VIEW
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1259C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1259CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP
MAX1259CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX1259EPE     -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP
MAX1259EWE     -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX1259MJE     -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
VCCI VCCO
VBATT
RESET
LOGIC
GND
BAT
RST
PF
BF
REF MAX1259
Functional Diagram
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
Devices in PDIP and SO packages are available in both leaded
and lead-free packaging. Specify lead free by adding the + sym-
bol at the end of the part number when ordering. Lead free not
available for CERDIP package.
M
A
X
1
2
5
9
Battery Manager
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Voltage on Any Pin (with respect to GND) ............-0.3V to +7.0V
Operating Temperature Range
C Suffix................................................................0°C to +70°C
E Suffix .............................................................-40°C to +85°C
M Suffix ..........................................................-55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-55°C to +125°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
RECOMMENDED DC OPERATING CONDITIONS
(All grades, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Primary Power Supply VCCI (Note 1) 5.0 5.5 V
MAX1259C 2.0
VCCI +
0.3
Input High Voltage (Note 1) VIH
MAX1259E/M 2.4
VCCI +
0.3
V
Input Low Voltage VIL (Note 1) -0.3 +0.8 V